/ Marley 5550 Vibration Switch /
User Manual 07-1274
2
Installation
This bulletin should be used by experienced personnel as a guide to the
installation of the Model 5550 vibration switch. Selection or installation
of equipment should always be accompanied by competent technical
assistance.

7
Installation
How To Order
Div 1, Groups E, F & G
Div 1, Groups E, F & G
5= Same as option 4 above with epoxy coated mounting plate (CENELEC ONLY)
3= 3/4" NPT/Metrix 5078; 365
M20 x 1.5/Metrix 5097; VS-2-EX; 366 (CENELEC ONLY)4=
2= 3/4" NPT/Metrix 5097; VS-2-EX; 366
3/4" NPT/Metrix 5173 or 5175
Wiring Entry/Mounting Plate (retro fit)
1=
E
D
0 = None  1 = 115 VAC  2 = 230 VAC  3 = 24 VDC  4 = 115 VDC
Reset Coil & Start Up Delay
Full Scale Range
1= 5 g  2= †2 g  3= 10 g
C
B
1= SPDT   2= DPDT
Contacts
Hazard Rating
24= CENELEC Flameproof, EEx d IIB+H T6
CENELEC Flameproof, EEx d IIB T63=
2= UL, cUL Explosion Proof, Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C & D
Class II,
Class II,
UL, cUL Explosion Proof, Class I, Div 1, Groups C & D1=
A
A
5550- 1
Example:
5550-
1 1 -
B C
-
0 2
D E
0
F
1
0 (or blank) =
Environmental RatingF
NEMA 4, IP65,
NEMA 4X, IP65,=
TESTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
EC ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
3/4" NPT/PMC/BETA 440
M20 x 1.5/Metrix 5173 or 5175 (CENELEC ONLY)
7=
6=
8= M20 x 1.5/Metrix 5078; 365
DEMKO 02 ATEX 0212409
CE 0600    11 2 GD
†WHEN OPTION C=2, OPTION D CANNOT EQUAL 3 FOR OPERATION IN THE HORIZONTAL AXIS.
FOOT PRINT TABLE
[3.12]
[2.33]